

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA

WORK SESSION, MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024, 8:30 A.M. REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2024, 5:30 P.M. 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Minutes For Approval
 - a. Work Session April 8, 2024 & Regular Session April 9, 2024

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

5. Appointment

a. Valdosta-Lowndes County Land Bank Authority

Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure

Documents:

6. For Consideration

a. FY 2025 Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant

Recommended Action: Option 1

Documents:

b. Statewide Mutual Aid Agreement Between Lowndes County and the Georgia Emergency Management and Homeland Security Agency

Recommended Action: Option 1

Documents:

c. Acceptance of Infrastructure for SetterPointe Subdivision Phase 3

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

d. TIA Supplemental Agreement for Hightower Road/Cooper Road NE Paving and Drainage Improvements, P.I. 0016276

Recommended Action: Approve

Documents:

e. Acceptance of the VAWA Competitive Grant Award for 2024

Recommended Action: Accept

Documents:

f. Beer and Wine License - John Fuller of Family Dollar Stores of Georgia, LLC DBA Family Dollar 23231 - 1006 Lakes Blvd., Lake Park, GA